Limit and Enclosed Switches SL1 Series
Compact Limit Switches
A84 Honeywell 1 MICRO SWITCH Sensing and Control 1 1-800-537-6945 USA 1 F1-815-235-6847 International 1 1-800-737-3360 Canada
CIRCUITRY AND ELECTRICAL RATING
Listing Rating Contact
SL1-6 5A-125, 250VAC Silver
Single-Pole
SL1-6 K
0.1A-125VAC
Gold Clad Cross PointDouble-Throw 0.1A-30VDC
ORDER GUIDE AND MOUNTING DIMENSIONS
UL/CSA listings available by adding ‘‘2’’ to catalog listing.
Example: SL1-A2
UL Recognized, file #E37559
CSA Certified, file #LR61344, LR21098, LR47132, LR61643
ROLLER PLUNGER
Catalog SL1-A
Listing SL1-AK
O.F. (max.) 1,200 g
R.F. (min.) 500 g
P.T. (max.) 1.5 mm
O.T. (min.) 3 mm
D.T. (max.) 0.1 mm
O.P. 31.4 mm
CROSS ROLLER PLUNGER
Catalog SL1-D
Listing SL1-DK
O.F. (max.) 1,200 g
R.F. (min.) 500 g
P.T. (max.) 1.5 mm
O.T. (min.) 3 mm
D.T. (max.) 0.1 mm
O.P. 31.4 mm
Characteristics: O.F. - Operating Force; R.F. - Release Force; P.T. - Pretravel; O.T. - Overtravel; D.T. - Differential Travel; N - Newtons
FEATURES
1 Ideal source of replacement parts for
imported machine tools or transplant
factories
1 NEMA 3,4, 13 and IEC IP 67 sealing
1 Smaller size saves space
1 Rugged Zinc diecast housing
1 Wide product selection to suit many
applications
1 Snap-in terminal enclosure makes
mounting and wiring easy
1 Temperature ranges: Standard –10 to
+70°C (14 to 158°F); Low temp. with
roller lever –40 to +70°C (–40 to 158°F);
Low temp. with roller plunger –50 to
70°C (–60 to +158°F)
SL1 series compact limit switches are
sealed, sensitive, and have a long life. The
compact size makes them suitable for the